

Brent Council Brent Civic Centre Engineers Way Wembley HA9 0FJ

Tel: 020 8937 2214

EMai ...xxxxx.xxxxxxx@xxxxx.xxx.xx

www.brent.gov.uk

9 February 2018 Ref: 8905696

Dear Sir/Madam

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I can confirm that the information requested is held by Brent Council. I have detailed below the information that is being released to you.

1) Do you have an in House Fleet of Vehicles , ie Cars, Vans, Parks Equipment, HGV Lorries etc

Yes 4 x Smart cars

2) Where are these Vehicles Serviced/Repaired, ie do you have your own Vehicle Workshops or is the work sent out to a Private company.

Sent out to private company

3) Do your Vehicle Workshops use Agency Staff (if you have own Workshop)

N/A

4) if you have your own Vehicle Workshops do you have a contact name and number please or email address of the person in charge of the Fleet or Vehicle Workshops

N/A

5) if the work is sent out do you have the name of the Company please.

Our vehicles are serviced and maintained by PR Fleet Services

If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request, you have the right to ask for an internal review. Internal review requests should be submitted within two months of the date of receipt of the response to your original letter and should be addressed to:

Brent Civic Centre Engineers Way Wembley HA9 0FJ xxxxx.xxx@xxxx.xxx

If you are not content with the outcome of the internal review, you have the right to apply directly to the Information Commissioner for a decision. The Information Commissioner can be contacted at: The Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 5AF.

Phone: 0303 123 1113 Website: www.ico.gov.uk

I will now close your request as of this date.

Yours faithfully

Barry Howlett Principal FOI officer